K.406.V05.GB
EAS®-Sp
EAS®-Sm/Zr
power-
transmissionw
w
w
.

in the pressure flange not defined.
Defined position possible on request.
Order example:
	 To be included when ordering       Size                            Type		   Bore	 DIN 	 *Counterbore
    	please state:	 		  Ø dH7	 keyway	 choice
	 Order number:	                                     4 5 0 .1 2 5 . 0
01 – 5
AS: Counterbore coil carrier side
AÜ: �Counterbore transmission
flange side
6885/1
according to size
0  for sizes 0–5
H for size 01 torque 8–40 Nm
L	for size 01 torque 4–20 Nm
▼
▲
▲
▲
AS or AÜ6)
▲ ▲▲ ▲ ▲
▲
▲
▲
▲
Example:
Order number 1 / 450.125.0 / 30 / AS / 6885 / 1
Order number 01 / 450.125.H / 18 / AS / 6885 / 1
Technical data and dimensions
	 Limit torque	 Max.	 Mass moment of inertia	 Weight
	 for overload	 speed	 with dmax	 with
 		  MG	 nmax
1)	  Hub side	F lange side	 dmax								       A	 a	 B	 B1
4)	 b	 b1	 b2
	 Size	N m	 rpm	 kgm2	 kgm2	 kg
	 01	 4	 –	 40	 5000	 0,000280	 0,000180	      2,5	  81	 0	 15	 11	      5,5	 10	    23,5
	 0	 5	 –	 75	 4000	 0,000562	 0,000345	      3,7	  88	 1	2 8	2 4	      5,5	   8	3 0
	 1	2 5	 –	 150	2 500	 0,002127	 0,000904	   7	 101	     1,5	    33,5	2 8	      6,5	   8	    36,5
	2	  50	 –	2 00	2 000	 0,004887	 0,002109	      9,7	 108	2	3  6	3 0	   8	 10	3 9
	3	  100	 –	 500	2 000	 0,010375	 0,005018	 15	 123	    2,5	    39,5	33	    8	 10	 41
	 4	2 00	 –	1000	 1500	 0,034797	 0,016141	    29,5	 143	2	  47	 40	 11	 12	 52
	 5	 500	 –	2500	 500	 0,199991	 0,091811	 82	 186	 5	 64	 54	 15	 15	 68
Thread for
friction support
Connecting cable
2 m long
power
transmission
®
�
AS: Counterbore coil carrier side
AÜ: �Counterbore transmission
flange side
6885/1
Order example:
	 To be included when ordering 	 Size 	 Type	 	 Bore	 DIN	 Bore	 DIN	 *Counterbore
	 please state:				    Ø dH7	 keyway	 Ø d1
H7	 keyway	 by choice
	 Order number:		  4 5 6 .1 2 5 . 8
01 – 5  	 AS: �Counterbore coil
carrier side
AÜ: �Counterbore
transmission flange side
6885/1
according to size
6885/1
according to size
▼
▲▲
AS or AÜ
▲
Example:

®
20
Order example:
	 To be stated on  order:	 Type
	 Order number:	                                    0 0 9 . 0 00 . 2
Limit switch (monitoring)
Application	F unction
1 contact
Clutch engaged:
Contact closed
Clutch disengaged:
Contact open
SPS-control
engaged: +24 VDC
disengaged: 0 VDC
SPS control 10–30 VDC
PNP-NC contact
Clutch engaged:
sensor undamped
Clutch disengaged:
sensor damped
PNP-NC contact: 3 lead
sensors, 10–30 VDC
Application	F unction
2 contacts
Start:	close ON contact
Stop:	 open OFF contact
SPS control
Start:	+24 V
Stop:	0 V
SPS control 10–30 VDC
1 contact
Start:	close contact
Stop:	open contact
Wichtig☞
Warnung
!
Connection Examples
Control elements / Control functions
Connection Example
Technical Data
Input voltage	 +24 VDC, +/-10 %
Connection for pressure valve	 +24 VDC, 0,5 Amp., resistant
against short-circuits
Connection for switching valve	 +24 VDC, 0,5 Amp., resistant
against short-circuits
Current consumption	 max. 1 A/100 % duty cycle
No-load supply power	 <1 W
Protection	 IP 20
Operating temperature	 0 up to +50 °C
Storage temperature	 -20 up to +70 °C
Max. clampable
conductor cross section	 0,14 – 2,5 mm2 / AWG 26-14
Weight	 210 g
Overload signal relay	 potential-free contact, max. load
250 VAC/10 A
Conformity markings:	 UL-standard UL 508